## The Stephen Ledford Memorial Scholarship

Thank you for your interest in the Stephen Ledford Memorial Scholarship.

## <u>Please attach the following documents to your application:</u> A high school transcript, including SAT scores (if available), letter of reference from a high school faculty member, and a letter of reference from a Lay member of the Jasper United Methodist Church.

- The scholarship is intended for a high school senior who is <u>active</u> in the Jasper United Methodist Church and plans to attend a post secondary school. If there are no qualified seniors within the church, the scholarship will be offered through the local high school to seniors who meet the remaining requirements.
- 2. The scholarship will be presented annually. <u>Senior Recognition Sunday</u> <u>will be held May 19, 2024</u>. All seniors will be recognized and scholarships will be awarded.
- 3. Scholarships will be awarded based on the following criteria:
  - a. Academic achievement
  - b. Involvement in the Jasper United Methodist Church
  - c. Involvement in school and other extracurricular activities
  - d. Recipient's goals and objectives
  - e. Financial needs
- 4. Applications will be available at the Jasper United Church office and can be downloaded from the church website at <a href="https://www.jasperumc.org">www.jasperumc.org</a>.
- 5. Application with references must be turned in at the Church Office.

## The application deadline is: May 3, 2024



The Stephen Ledford Memorial Scholarship

1. Name: 2. Permanent Address: 3. DOB: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 4. To which schools have you applied? 5. Accepted? Y/ N Intended course of study if known: 6. Please list any church activities and honors



The Stephen Ledford Memorial Scholarship

7. Please list any school and community activities and honors

8. Briefly describe your education and career goals

Applicant's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

